Limited involving the issuance of new shares under the General Mandate. Terms defined in

the Announcement shall have the same meanings when used herein.

The Company would like to clarify that there is an inadvertent error on the effect of

shareholding structure of the Company on page 6 of the Announcement. ‘‘Ms. Cheung Yee

Lok’’ as stated in the table illustrating the shareholding structure of the Company (i) as at

the date of the Announcement; and (ii) immediately following the Completion and the

allotment and issuance of the Consideration Shares should be changed to ‘‘Mr. Li Hok Yin’’.

Mr. Li Hok Yin is interested in the shares of the Company while Ms. Cheung Yee Lok is the

spouse of Mr. Li Hok Yin and is therefore deemed to be interested in all the shares which

Mr. Li Hok Yin is interested.

– 1 –

The following revised table illustrates the shareholding structure of the Company (i) as at

the date of the Announcement; and (ii) immediately following the Completion and the

allotment and issuance of the Consideration Shares:

(i) as at the date of this

announcement

(ii) immediately following

the Completion and the

issuance of the

Consideration Shares

Approximate

Shares %

Approximate

Shares %

Grand Tycoon Limited (Note) 440,000,000 55.0 440,000,000 50.1

Mr. Li Hok Yin 49,456,000 6.2 49,456,000 5.6

Vendor — — 78,000,000 8.9

Other public shareholder 310,544,000 38.8 310,544,000 35.4

Total 800,000,000 100.0 878,000,000 100.0

Note: All the issued shares of Grand Tycoon Limited are legal and beneficially owned as to 100% by Mr.

Fong Chun Man.

The Board confirms that the above supplemental information does not affect other

information contained in the Announcement and the Supplemental Announcement and the

content of the Announcement and the Supplemental Announcement remains correct and

unchanged.

By Order of the Board

F8 Enterprises (Holdings) Group Limited

Fong Chun Man

Executive Director and Chairman

Hong Kong, 21 April 2020

As at the date of this announcement, the executive Directors are Mr. Fong Chun Man, Ms.